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PRICES:
PRICES ARE NET. No further discounts apply on all pages.

TAXES:
All Taxes (GST & PST) are extra where applicable.

TERMS:
Net 30 days (with approved credit). 2% interest per month
charged on past due accounts.

FREIGHT TERMS:
Title for goods shall pass to the purchaser immediately upon
delivery to the carrier. All prices are F.O.B. our warehouse.
FREIGHT PREPAID ON SHIPMENTS OVER $2,000.00
(FOR LOCAL SHIPMENTS ONLY). Additional charges shall
be applied for optional  freight services: Air or overnight
delivery, tail/lift gate delivery. For shipments outside the greater
Vancouver, Calgary and Edmonton areas, please contact your
local NFE sales representative for special terms and conditions. 

LOCAL DELIVERY CHARGE:
Local shipments that do not qualify for prepaid freight
can be delivered within the greater city limits by N.F.E.’s
trucks for a nominal local delivery charge (added to invoice).
Contact NFE for current rates.

RETURN GOODS:
Return no materials without written permission and return goods
authorization number. All returned goods are subject to 20%
handling charge (minimum $40.00) and freight both ways.

MINIMUM CHARGE:
$50.00 plus freight and applicable Provincial Sales tax.

SPECIAL ORDERS:
Many items are supplied to order. No cancellation will be
accepted for these items, not regularly stocked when placed 
in production. A written purchase order must accompany
all special orders.

LIABILITY:
We accept no liability for costs of fi eld labour, or materials
to adjust, change or correct any products, except by our
written permision.
It is understood the buyer upon delivery will store all products
in a dry safe place to protect from rain and dampness.

WARRANTY:
Warranties vary depending on the type of product. Please
contact Customer Service for further information. We would 
be happy to assist.

CLAIMS:
Any shortage or error in shipment must be reported within 5
days. Damaged or lost goods should be reported to the carrier 
and shall be the responsibility of the buyer.

FIRE HOSE

We are pleased to offer complete testing and repairs to building fi re protection rack hose, 
           as well as industrial, municipal and forestry fi re hose of all types and sizes.

  See page 13 for more information.

 HYDROSTATIC TESTING AND REPAIRS

Distributor Special Net Price List - No. 400W - 041116

TOLL FREE BRITISH COLUMBIA:
1-800-667-2138

TOLL FREE ALBERTA:
1-888-891-1008

VANCOUVER:
Phone: (604) 420-1131
Fax: (604) 420-2103

EDMONTON:
Phone: (780) 455-3870
Fax: (780) 451-0926

CALGARY:
Phone: (403) 236-5661
Fax: (403) 236-2367

OTTAWA:
Phone: (613) 723-6071
Fax: (613) 723-6490

WINDSOR:
Phone: (519) 966-5262
Fax: (519) 966-0415

Corporate Head Offi ce - TORONTO:
Phone (905) 761-6355  Fax: (905) 761-6458

VISIT OUR WEBSITE!  www.nationalfi re.com

TOLL FREE EASTERN CANADA:
1-800-267-8508

REGINA:
Phone: (306) 359-7185
Fax: (306) 757-5031

MONCTON:
Phone (506) 859-7277
Fax: (506) 388-6183

MISSISSAUGA:
Phone (905) 565-1385
Fax: (905) 565-1384

EFFECTIVE April 11th, 2016 (Replaces September - 2015)

www.nationalfire.com
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Badger Fire Extinguishers
& Recharge Dry Chemical
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BADGER EXTINGUISHERS 

Mixed Quantity Price
Product No. Code Class Rating Brk. Cylinder  Unit Price  20 Plus  80 Plus* 

* Skid lot pricing is available! Please contact your nearest NFE branch location for more information. 

BADGER ADVANTAGE  “ ABC “ EXTINGUISHERS
ABC-025VBA 21008346 2.5 lb. 1A-10BC V/B ALUM.  $29.57  $27.59  $25.62 

ABC-040WBA 21008350 4 lb. 2A-10BC W/B ALUM.  $34.97  $32.63  $30.30 

ABC-055WBA 21008347 5 lb. 3A-40BC W/B ALUM.  $37.67  $35.15  $32.64 

ABC-100WBA 21008348 10 lb. 4A-60BC W/B STEEL  $59.27  $55.31  $51.36 

ABC-200WBA 21008349 20 lb. 6A-80BC W/B STEEL  $109.35  $98.42  $92.95 

466400 466400 Vehicle Bracket for 4lb. & 5lb. Advantage Units  $3.85 N/A N/A

BADGER   -  EXTRA  “ABC “ EXTINGUISHERS
ABC-025VBX 24166 2.5 lb. 1A10BC V/B STEEL  $58.50  $52.65  $49.73 

ABC-050WBX 24169 5 lb. 3A40BC W/B STEEL  $73.50  $66.15  $62.48 

ABC-050VBX 24230 5 lb. 3A40BC V/B STEEL  $78.00  $70.20  $66.30 

ABC-100WBX 24175 10 lb. 6A80BC W/B STEEL  $97.50  $87.75  $82.88 

ABC-200WBX 24178 20 lb. 10A80BC W/B STEEL  $147.00  $132.30  $124.95 

BADGER  -  EXTRA  “CO2 “ EXTINGUISHERS
C02-050WB 24205 5 lb. 5BC W/B ALUMINUM  $121.50  $113.40  $105.30 

C02-100WB 24208 10 lb. 10BC W/B ALUMINUM  $175.50  $163.80  $152.10 

C02-150WB 24211 15 lb. 10BC W/B ALUMINUM  $240.00  $216.00  $204.00 

C02-200WB 24214 20 lb. 10BC W/B ALUMINUM  $285.00  $256.50  $242.25 

BADGER  -  EXTRA  “ WATER “ EXTINGUISHERS
PWS-250WB 24231 2.5 gal 2A W/B Stainless Steel  $124.20  $115.92  $107.64 

BADGER  “ CLASS D “  EXTINGUISHERS
CLASSD-300WB 24123 30 lb. FM W/B H.D. Steel  $937.50  $843.75  $796.88 

*NOTE: Skid lot pricing available. Please contact your nearest NFE branch location for more information. 

Recharge Chemical 
U.L.C. Classifi ed Dry Chemical Powder - ABC, BC PK

Freight not included in price.  All powder shipments made collect or prepaid and add regardless of quantity.

Mix Quantity Price
Part No. Description 1 to 6 7 to 12 13 Plus

400014 Advantage ABC Dry Chemical Powder, 50 Lb. Plastic Pail (36 per skid)  $123.75  $112.50  $101.25 

806411 BadgeEXTRA ABC 90% Dry Chemical Powder, 50 Lb. Pail (36 per skid)  $171.60  $156.00  $140.40 

BCP-50 BC Dry Chemical Powder, 50 Lb. Plastic Pail (36 per skid)  $57.17  $51.98  $46.78 

PKD-50 Purple “K”  Dry Chemical Powder, 50 Lb. Plastic Pail (36 per skid)  $141.49  $128.63  $115.76 

All powder shipments regardless of quantity are made freight collect or prepaid and added to invoice.

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/dry-chemical/badger-dry-chemical/badger-advantage-abc/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/carbon-dioxide/badger-co2/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/pressurized-water/badger-water/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/dry-chemical/badger-dry-chemical/badger-class-d-metal-fires/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/pressurized-water/msds-sheets-pressurized-water/msds-sheets-pressurized-water/
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BADGER EXTINGUISHERS 

Mixed Quantity Price
Product No. Code Class Rating Brk. Cylinder  Unit Price  20 Plus  80 Plus* 

* Skid lot pricing is available! Please contact your nearest NFE branch location for more information.

BADGER  -  EXTRA  “CLASS K “ EXTINGUISHERS
CLASSK-6LWB 25086 6 L / 1.5 gal K W/B Stainless Steel  $162.00  $151.20  $140.40 

25092 25092 6 L / 1.5 gal Class K Chemical Recharge (2 PACK)  $112.50  $101.25  $95.63 

BADGER  -  EXTRA  “ BC “ EXTINGUISHERS
PDC-050WBX 24220 5.5 lb. 40BC W/B STEEL  $90.00  $81.00  $76.50 

PDC-100WBX 24223 10 lb. 80BC W/B STEEL  $120.00  $108.00  $102.00 

PDC-200WBX 24226 20 lb. 120BC W/B STEEL  $180.00  $162.00  $153.00 

BADGER  -  EXTRA  “ PURPLE K “ EXTINGUISHERS
PKD-100WB 24191 10 lb. 80BC W/B STEEL  $187.50  $168.75  $159.38 

PKD-200WB 24194 20 lb. 120BC W/B STEEL  $262.50  $236.25  $223.13 

BADGER  -  EXTRA  “ AR-AFFF FOAM “ EXTINGUISHERS
AFFF-250WB 24237 9.4 L / 2.5 gal 1A20BC W/B Stainless Steel  $375.00  $337.50  $318.75 

AFFF-RE-94L 23702 9.4 L / 2.5 gal Foam Chemical Recharge F-250C  $60.00  $54.00  $51.00 

BADGER  “ HALOTRON “ EXTINGUISHERS
HAL-020VB 23824 2  lb. 2 B C V/B STEEL  $172.50  $155.25  $146.63 

HAL-050WB 23826 5  lb. 5 B C W/B STEEL  $210.00  $189.00  $178.50 

HAL-110WB 23828 11 lb. 1A10BC W/B STEEL  $412.50  $371.25  $350.63 

HAL-150WB 23830 15 lb. 2A10BC W/B STEEL  $577.50  $519.75  $490.88 

*NOTE: Skid lot pricing available. Please contact your nearest NFE branch location. 

Badger
Fire Extinguishers
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BADGER
HALOTRON-1

HDVB- Universal
Extinguisher Brackets

Universal Heavy Duty Extinguisher Brackets

Mixed Quantity Price
Part No. Description Rating Pkd. Weight Lbs. 1 to 10 11 to 30 31 Plus

STRIKE FIRST Heavy Duty Brackets
HDVB-1 5 Lb. (Short & Long) Dry Chem - 1 1.00  $28.23  $25.40  $22.58 

HDVB-2 10 Lb. Dry Chem - 5 Lb. CO2 - 1 1.00  $30.05  $27.05  $24.04 

HDVD-3 20 Lb. Dry Chem - 10 & 15 Lb. CO2 - 1 1.00  $33.23  $29.90  $26.58 

HDVB-4 30 Lb. ABC Dry Chemical - 1 1.00  $72.75  $65.48  $58.20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/class-k-kitchen-portables/badger-class-k/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/dry-chemical/badger-dry-chemical/badger-bc-standard/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/dry-chemical/badger-dry-chemical/badger-purple-k/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/foam-extinguishers/badger-ar-afff-foam/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/clean-agent/badger-halotron/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/extinguisher-brackets/strike-first-brackets/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/extinguisher-brackets/strike-first-brackets/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/clean-agent/badger-halotron/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/pressurized-water/msds-sheets-pressurized-water/msds-sheets-pressurized-water/
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Strike First & Diamond
Fire Extinguishers
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Strike First Dry Chemical Extinguishers (STEEL SHELL)

Mixed Quantity Price
Part No. Description Rating Pkd. Weight Lbs.  Unit Price  20 Plus  80 Plus* 

Strike First ABC - Multipurpose (Ammonium Phosphate) Powder
ABC-020VWD 2 Lb. c/w vehicle bracket (Qty: 8) 1A5BC 1 3.40  $21.73  $20.42  $19.12 

ABC-025VWD 2.5 Lb. c/w vehicle bracket 1A10BC 1 4.50  $28.02  $26.21  $24.40 

ABC-025VWDC 2.5 Lb. chrome plated c/w vehicle bracket 1A10BC 1 4.50  $66.10  $62.13  $58.17 

ABC-050WWD 5 Lb. c/w wall bracket - short 3A10BC 1 9.00  $35.08  $32.82  $30.56 

ABC-050VWD 5 Lb. c/w vehicle bracket - short 3A10BC 1 9.00  $36.94  $34.56  $32.18 

ABC-050WWDL 5 Lb. c/w wall bracket - long 3A40BC 1 9.25  $38.50  $36.19  $33.88 

ABC-050VWDL 5 Lb. c/w vehicle bracket - long 3A40BC 1 9.25  $40.40  $37.98  $35.55 

ABC-050VWDLC 5 Lb. chrome plated c/w vehicle bracket - long 3A40BC 1 9.25  $87.23  $81.99  $76.76 

ABC-100WWD 10 Lb. c/w wall bracket 6A80BC 1 17.00  $56.85  $53.18  $49.51 

ABC-200WWD 20 Lb. c/w wall bracket 10A120BC 1 32.30  $113.40  $106.60  $99.79 

ABC-300WWD 30 Lb. c/w wall bracket 10A120BC 1 50.40  $219.45  $206.28  $193.12 

Strike First PDC - Standard (Sodium Bicarbonate) Powder

PDC-025VWD 2.75 Lb. c/w vehicle bracket 5BC 1 4.75  $29.88  $28.08  $26.29 

PDC-050WWD 5 Lb. c/w wall bracket 10BC 1 9.00  $42.33  $39.79  $37.25 

PDC-050VWD 5 Lb. c/w vehicle bracket 10BC 1 9.00  $44.63  $41.95  $39.27 

PDC-100WWD 10 Lb. c/w wall bracket 60BC 1 17.00  $65.00  $61.10  $57.20 

PDC-200WWD 20 Lb. c/w wall bracket 80BC 1 32.30  $114.35  $107.49  $100.63 

Strike First CO2 Extinguishers (ALUMINUM SHELL)

Mixed Quantity Price
Part No. Description Rating Pkd. Weight Lbs.  Unit Price  20 Plus  80 Plus* 

STRIKE FIRST Carbon Dioxide Extinguishers
CO2-050WW 5 Lb. c/w wall bracket 5BC 1 13.25  $123.60  $115.62  $107.65 

CO2-100WW 10 Lb. c/w wall bracket 10BC 1 27.00  $196.56  $183.87  $171.19 

CO2-150WW 15 Lb. c/w wall bracket 10BC 1 37.00  $245.85  $231.10  $216.35 

CO2-200WW 20 Lb. c/w wall bracket 10BC 1 48.20  $281.85  $264.94  $248.03 

Strike First K Class 6L Kitchen Extinguishers

Mixed Quantity Price
Part No. Description Rating Pkd. Weight Lbs.  Unit Price  20 Plus  80 Plus* 

CLASSK-6LWWD 6L Kitchen 1A : K c/w wall bracket K 1 22.00  $168.75  $158.63  $148.50 

CLASSK-RE-3L 3L K Recharge Concentrate (4 per carton) 4 -  $49.50  $46.53  $43.56 

Strike First Water Type Extinguishers

Mixed Quantity Price
Part No. Description Rating Pkd. Weight Lbs.  Unit Price  20 Plus  80 Plus* 

STRIKE FIRST Water Type Extinguishers c/w Schrader Valve
PWS-250WWD 2.4 Gallon (9L) Water Type 2A 1 28.00  $126.25  $118.10  $109.96 

 * Skid lot pricing is available on all units! Please contact your nearest NFE branch location for more information. 

http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/dry-chemical/diamond-dry-chemical/diamond-dry-chemicals-5-lbs-20-lbs/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/dry-chemical/diamond-dry-chemical/diamond-dry-chemicals-5-lbs-20-lbs/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/carbon-dioxide/strike-first-co2/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/class-k-kitchen-portables/strike-first-class-k/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/pressurized-water/strike-first-water/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/pressurized-water/msds-sheets-pressurized-water/strike-first-msds-sheets-pressurized-water/
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Chief Extinguisher Cabinets, High Impact, Flame Retardant ABS Plastic
 Includes Scored Acrylic Panel with breaker bar and decal, Lock, Pre-assembled in frame with protective cover

Mix Quantity Price
Model Tub Dimension Color 1 to 10 11 to 30 31 Plus

ECS-1055 6” X 16 3/4” X 5 3/8”, Glass - 7 5/8” X 18 5/8”. EXT ABC-5 TALL White  $42.41  $38.87  $35.34 

ECS-10510 6 3/4” X 20 1/2” X 6”, Glass Size 8 5/8” X 22 5/8”. EXT ABC-10 White  $48.41  $44.37  $40.34 

ECS-10520 9” X 26” X 8”, Glass Size 10 5/8” X 27 11/16”. EXT ABC-20 White  $99.60  $91.30  $83.00 

ECS-1055R 6” X 16 3/4” X 5 3/8”, Glass - 7 5/8” X 18 5/8”. EXT ABC-5 TALL Red  $42.41  $38.87  $35.34 

ECS-10510R 6 3/4” X 20 1/2” X 6”, Glass Size 8 5/8” X 22 5/8”. EXT ABC-10 Red  $48.41  $44.37  $40.34 

ECS-10520R 9” X 26” X 8”, Glass Size 10 5/8” X 27 11/16”. EXT ABC-20 Red  $99.60  $91.30  $83.00 

Surface Mount Fire Extinguisher
Cabinets & Vinyl Covers

ECS-100
Surface Mount Cabinet

ECS-10510 Chief
Surface Mount Cabinet

E-FEC-10W
Cover with Window
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Surface Mount Fire Extinguisher Cabinets, Classic Metal and Chief ABS Plastic

Classic Surface Mounted Metal Fire Extinguisher Cabinets
Includes Cabinet, Lock and Key with Breaker Bar, Scored Acrylic Plexi break glass and decal

Mix Quantity Price
Model Tub Dimension Color 1 to 10 11 to 30 31 Plus

ECS-99 Discontinued.  Replaced by ECS-100  DISCONTINUED  

ECS-100 8 1/2” X 20 1/2” X 6”, Glass Size 8 1/4” X 18 1/8”, EXT ABC-5 TALL White  $37.99  $34.83  $31.66 

ECS-999 10 1/2” X 24” X 6 1/2”, Glass - 10 1/4” X 21 3/4”.  EXT ABC-10 White  $53.76  $49.28  $44.80 

ECS-104 14 1/8” X 30 1/8” X 9 1/16”, Glass - 13 7/8” X 27 3/8”. EXT ABC-20 White  $81.53  $74.73  $67.94 

Fire Extinguisher Vinyl Covers
Screened in ENGLISH stenciled “Fire Extinguisher Keep Clear”. Reinforced Vinyl c/w Velcro closures

Mix Quantity Price
Model Tub Dimension Color 1 to 10 11 to 30 31 Plus

E-FEC-10 10 lb. Fire Extinguisher Cover - No Window Red  $6.20  $5.58  $4.96 

E-FEC-20 20 lb. Fire Extinguisher Cover - No Window Red  $7.85  $7.07  $6.28 

E-FEC-30 30 lb. Fire Extinguisher Cover - No Window Red  $10.13  $9.11  $8.10 

E-FEC-10W 10 lb. Fire Extinguisher Cover - with Window Red  $6.60  $5.94  $5.28 

E-FEC-20W 20 lb. Fire Extinguisher Cover - with Window Red  $8.25  $7.43  $6.60 

E-FEC-30W 30 lb. Fire Extinguisher Cover - with Window Red  $10.50  $9.45  $8.40 

Replacement Plexi Glass. Please specify size when ordering.

Cabinet Model: Size: Cabinet Model: Size:

FXC-5 & ECS-99 (5 Lb.) 7 3/4" x 15" ECS-100 (5 Lb.) 8 1/4" x 18 1/8"

FXC-5T (Tall Only) (5 Lb.) 7 3/4" x 18 1/4" FXC-10 & ECS-999 (10 Lb.) 10 1/4" x 21 3/4"

ECS-99T (Tall Only) (5 Lb.) 7 3/4" x 19 1/2" FXC-20 & ECS-104 (20 Lb.) 13 7/8" x 27 3/8"

Note: FXC Series Cabinets - Flag Fire & ECS Series Cabinets - National Fire Equipment Ltd.

http://www.nationalfire.com/product/cabinets-accessories/fire-extinguisher-cabinets/classic-surface-cabinet-5-lbs-dry-chems/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/cabinets-accessories/fire-extinguisher-cabinets/classic-cabinets-10-lbs-20-lbs-dry-chems/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/cabinets-accessories/fire-extinguisher-cabinets/chief-plastic-extinguisher-cabinet/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/cabinets-accessories/fire-extinguisher-cabinets/classic-surface-cabinet-5-lbs-dry-chems/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/cabinets-accessories/fire-extinguisher-cabinets/chief-plastic-extinguisher-cabinet/
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102 & CE-950
Series Cabinets 

Recessed  Fire Extinguisher
Cabinets & Stands

CE-1000
Heavy Duty Cabinet

Centurion 
Extinguisher Stand

innova Tube 
Extinguisher Stand
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Recessed or Semi-Recessed Fire Extinguisher Cabinets

Model 102RS & 102F 5lb. Fire Extinguisher Cabinets
Full Glass 16 Gauge Fronts, 22 gauge Tubs, Prime Painted with Piano Hinges and Flush Latches 

Mix Quantity Price
Model Tub Dimension Color 1 to 10 11 to 30 31 Plus

102RS 8” x 17” x 5” c/w 1” return frame (suitable for 4” stud walls) Grey/White  $76.56  $70.66  $64.77 

102F 8” x 17” x 5” c/w 1/4” return frame (5” recess required) Grey/White  $76.56  $70.66  $64.77 

Note: All prices include 5mm plate glass and glass mounting hardware.

Model CE-950-3 (10lb.) & CE-950-1 (20 lb.) Fire Extinguisher Cabinets
Full Glass 16 Gauge Fronts, 22 gauge Tubs, Prime Painted with Piano Hinges and Flush Latches 

Mix Quantity Price
Model Tub Dimension Color 1 to 10 11 to 30 31 Plus

CE-950-3 9” x 24” x 6” c/w 1/4” return frame (6” recess required) Grey/White  $95.54  $88.07  $80.59 

CE-950-3-2 9” x 24” x 6” c/w 2” return frame (suitable for 4” stud walls) Grey/White  $112.75  $103.84  $94.93 

CE-950-1 14” x 30” x 4” c/w 1” return frame (suitable for 4” stud walls) Grey/White  $147.44  $136.72  $126.00 

Note: Plastic Bubble Canopy and mounting hardware are included.

Model CE-900 & CE-1000 Surface Fire Extinguisher Cabinets for OUTDOOR Applications
Heavy duty c/w stainless steel hinges, gaskets, padlock hasp and fi nished with baked red acrylic enamel 

Mix Quantity Price
Model Tub Dimension Color 1 to 10 11 to 30 31 Plus

CE-900 12” x 24” x 8” c/w sloped roof, full metal door Red  $172.32  $157.96  $143.60 

CE-1000 14” x 28’ x 10” c/w sloped roof, full metal door Red  $205.20  $188.10  $171.00 

the Centurion™ Fully Assembled Portable Fire Extinguisher Stand
Heavy duty construction. High visibility safety yellow. Lightweight molded polyethylene 

Mix Quantity Price

Model Tub Dimension Color 1 to 10 11 to 30 31 Plus
CENTURION Stand for 10 lb. Fire Extinguisher Yellow  $367.50  $330.75  $294.00 

CENTURION-20 Stand for 20 lb. Fire Extinguisher Yellow  $367.50  $330.75  $294.00 

innovaTUBE Ever Ready Portable Fire Extinguisher Stand
Lightweight single piece tubular frame with UV protected powder coat. Universal extinguisher bracket

Mix Quantity Price

Model Tub Dimension Color 1 to 10 11 to 30 31 Plus
EXTINGUISHER STAND Stand 27” high x 13” wide x 14” deep Red  $91.10  $81.99  $72.88 

Recessed FIRE RATED cabinets are available. Contact our sales department for more information.

http://www.nationalfire.com/product/cabinets-accessories/fire-extinguisher-cabinets/model-102-ce-950-extinguisher-cabinets/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/cabinets-accessories/fire-extinguisher-cabinets/model-102-ce-950-extinguisher-cabinets/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/cabinets-accessories/fire-extinguisher-cabinets/ce-900-1000-3000-outdoor-extinguisher-cabinet/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/cabinets-accessories/fire-extinguisher-cabinets/model-102-ce-950-extinguisher-cabinets/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/cabinets-accessories/fire-extinguisher-cabinets/ce-900-1000-3000-outdoor-extinguisher-cabinet/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/cabinets-accessories/fire-extinguisher-cabinets/centurion-portable-fire-extinguisher-stand/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/cabinets-accessories/fire-extinguisher-cabinets/centurion-portable-fire-extinguisher-stand/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/cabinets-accessories/fire-extinguisher-cabinets/portable-extinguisher-stand-all-steel/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/cabinets-accessories/fire-extinguisher-cabinets/portable-extinguisher-stand-all-steel/
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Fire Safety Plan Box
18 gauge Satin Coat Steel construction, weather proof door seal, UV resistant decal 

Quantity Price
Model Dimension Color 1 to 5 6 to 10 11 Plus

FSPB-1 Fire Safety Plan Box - 13 3/8” W x 13 3/8” H x 4 1/4” D White  $95.95  $88.27  $80.60 

CATO Pull Station Covers
Injected molded of high density plastic with scored break glass and breaker bar

Quantity Price
Model Dimension Color 1 to 10 11 to 30 31 Plus

220-SB Pull Station Cover - 8 1/4” W x 7 1/2” H x 3 3/4” D Red  $51.26  $46.60  $41.94 

Fire Extinguisher Theft Stopper
Emits a 105 dB piercing alarm when extinguisher is moved from its normal position. 

Quantity Price
Model Dimension Color 1 to 10 11 to 30 31 Plus

STI-6200 Theft Stopper - 5 3/8” Diameter x 2” Depth Red  $35.95  $32.68  $29.41 

Latch Cover Box 
Prevents theft of cabinet contents including extinguishers, hose, nozzles etc.

Quantity Price
Model Description Color 1 to 10 11 to 30 31 Plus

CCC-001 Latch Cover for Cabinets - Red Aluminum with Hammer Red  $40.56  $37.86  $35.15 

Vinyl Extinguisher Signs (Self-Adhesive)
Silk screened with UV ink then clear laminated for durability and fade resistance

Quantity Price
Model Description Color 1 to 10 11 to 30 31 Plus

BL-107 “Fire Extinguisher” Arrow - 12” x 8” W on R  $2.37  $2.19  $2.01 

BL-108 “Fire Extinguisher” Arrow - 4” x 12” W on R  $2.15  $1.98  $1.82 

BL-109 “Fire Extinguisher” Arrow - 4” x 18” W on R  $1.76  $1.62  $1.49 

BL-120 “Fire Extinguisher” Arrow - 12” x 4 1/2” W on R  $2.60  $2.40  $2.20 

BL-114 “Fire Extinguisher” Arrow - 8” x 12” W on R  $3.02  $2.79  $2.56 

http://www.nationalfire.com/product/specialties/fire-safety-plan-boxes/fire-safety-plan-box/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/specialties/alarm-covers/national-fires-alarm-covers/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/theft-vandal-protection/theft-stopper/
http://www.nationalfire.com/media/product_files/CAB-04_THEFT_PROTECTION.pdf
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-extinguishers-parts/theft-vandal-protection/theft-stopper/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/specialties/alarm-covers/national-fires-alarm-covers/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/specialties/fire-safety-plan-boxes/fire-safety-plan-box/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/cabinets-accessories/cabinet-options/signs-decals/signs-decals/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/cabinets-accessories/cabinet-options/signs-decals/signs-decals/
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Prefect for Cabinets, Server Rooms, Power Generation, Engine Compartments
Heavy Machines & Vehicles, EDM/CNC Machines, Archive

24/7 unattended fi re protection

Accepted by the Canadian Coast Guard

Approved for use in occupied areas

Suitable for Class A, B, & C hazards

No residue - safe for sensitive equipment

Self-contained - no external power necessary

Optional manual operation

Features:

Standard Unit*

Maximun Maximun
Agent Protected Protected Maximum Maximum Net
Filling Space Space Area of Radial Price

Class A Class B - Marine Coverage Distance

Standard Unit without Pressure Switch
Part Number* lb. kg Cu. Ft. Cu. M. Cu. Ft. Cu. M. ft2 m2 ft m

SFS-06-XXX-S 6 2.73 139 3.94 139 3.94 92.68 8.62 13 3.96  $364.82 

SFM-07-XXX-S 7 3.18 205.3 5.81 162.16 4.59 92.68 8.61 13 3.96  $543.53 

SFM-09-XXX-S 9 4.09 263.95 7.47 208.49 5.9 92.68 8.61 13 3.96  $586.37 

SFM-12-XXX-S 12 5.45 277.99 7.87 277.99 7.87 92.68 8.61 13 3.96  $650.63 

SFL-15-XXX-S 15 6.82 439.92 12.45 347.49 9.84 92.68 8.61 13 3.96  $1,001.39 

SFL-20-XXX-S 20 9.09 555.99 15.74 463.32 13.12 92.68 8.61 13 3.96  $1,108.49 

SFL-24-XXX-S 24 10.91 555.99 15.74 555.99 15.74 92.68 8.61 13 3.96  $1,194.17 

SFX-31-XXX-S 31 14.09 909.17 25.74 718.15 20.33 92.29 9.04 13 3.96  $1,901.03 

SFX-36-XXX-S 36 16.36 972.97 27.54 833.98 23.61 92.29 9.04 13 3.96  $2,008.13 

SFX-42-XXX-S 42 19.09 972.97 27.54 972.97 27.54 92.29 9.04 13 3.96  $2,136.65 

Standard Unit c/w Pressure Switch
Part Number* lb. kg Cu. Ft. Cu. M. Cu. Ft. Cu. M. ft2 m2 ft m

SFS-06-XXX-P 6 2.73 139 3.94 139 3.94 92.68 8.62 13 3.96  $465.89 

SFM-07-XXX-P 7 3.18 205.3 5.81 162.16 4.59 92.68 8.61 13 3.96  $639.92 

SFM-09-XXX-P 9 4.09 263.95 7.47 208.49 5.9 92.68 8.61 13 3.96  $682.76 

SFM-12-XXX-P 12 5.45 277.99 7.87 277.99 7.87 92.68 8.61 13 3.96  $747.02 

SFL-15-XXX-P 15 6.82 439.92 12.45 347.49 9.84 92.68 8.61 13 3.96  $1,097.78 

SFL-20-XXX-P 20 9.09 555.99 15.74 463.32 13.12 92.68 8.61 13 3.96  $1,204.88 

SFL-24-XXX-P 24 10.91 555.99 15.74 555.99 15.74 92.68 8.61 13 3.96  $1,290.56 

SFX-31-XXX-P 31 14.09 909.17 25.74 718.15 20.33 92.29 9.04 13 3.96  $1,995.42 

SFX-36-XXX-P 36 16.36 972.97 27.54 833.98 23.61 92.29 9.04 13 3.96  $2,102.52 

SFX-42-XXX-P 42 19.09 972.97 27.54 972.97 27.54 92.29 9.04 13 3.96  $2,231.04 

*XXX = SPRINKLER HEAD TEMP RATING (135°F, 155°F, 175°F, 200°F)
Mounting Hardware Included

ACCESSORIES

Manual Control for SFS, SFM, SFL

Manual Control c/w 10 feet of cable  $259.72 

Manual Control c/w 15 feet of cable  $274.44 

Manual Control c/w 20 feet of cable  $289.17 

Manual Control for SFX

Manual Control c/w 10 feet of cable  $291.85 

Manual Control c/w 15 feet of cable  $306.57 

Manual Control c/w 20 feet of cable  $321.30 

http://www.nationalfire.com/product/engineered-pre-engineered-suppression-systems/torrent-automatic-fire-extinguishers/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/engineered-pre-engineered-suppression-systems/torrent-automatic-fire-extinguishers/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/engineered-pre-engineered-suppression-systems/torrent-automatic-fire-extinguishers/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/engineered-pre-engineered-suppression-systems/torrent-automatic-fire-extinguishers/
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Kidde Smoke & Carbon Monoxide Alarms

Model # Description  Pack 48 Plus
SMOKE ALARMS  Quantity: Unit Price* Units**
0910CA Ionization - Test/Hush - Tamper Resistant - Sealed Lithium Battery 6  $20.38  $18.85 
0916KCA Ionization - Test/Hush - 9V Battery 8  $8.10  $7.49 
0976CA Ionization - Test/Hush - 9V (Front Load) Battery 8  $13.48  $11.98 
PE9KCA Photoelectric - Test/Hush - 9V Battery 8  $13.48  $11.98 
Pi9000CA Dual Sensor (Ionization & Photoelectric) - Test/Hush - 9V Battery 8  $24.28  $21.58 
P1235CA Ionization - Test/Hush - 120V AC - Direct-Wire 6  $9.40  $8.70 
P1275CA Ionization - Test/Hush - 120V AC - Direct-Wire with 9V Battery Back-Up 6  $12.56  $11.62 
P1276CA Ionization - Test/Hush - 120V AC - Direct-Wire with 9V (Front Load) Battery Back-Up 6  $16.44  $15.21 
PPE120CA Photoelectric - Test - 120V AC - Direct-Wire with Battery Back-Up 6  $18.48  $17.09 

NEW!!! WORRY-FREE 12OV AC Wire-In Smoke Alarm (Ionization) c/w Sealed Lithium Battery Backup
i12010S-CA Ionization - Hush Botton - 120V AC - Direct-Wire with 10 YEAR Battery Back-Up 6  $22.44  $20.48 

Model # Description  Pack 48 Plus
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS  Quantity: Unit Price* Units**
900-0128-001 Test/Reset - 120V Hardwire with Battery Back-Up 6  $42.53  $37.80 
900-0132-05 Test/Reset - 120V Hardwire 6  $36.00  $33.30 

Model # Description  Pack 48 Plus
COMBINATION SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS  Quantity: Unit Price* Units**
900-0119 NEW! Ionization - Test/Reset/Hush - Talking Alarm - 120V AC - Direct-Wire

with Intelligent Technology. Front Loading (Double A) Battery Back-Up! 6  $43.80  $40.52 
900-0133 Ionization - Test/Reset/Hush - Talking Alarm - 120V AC - Direct-Wire 6  $42.00  $38.85 
900-0220 Ionization - Test/Reset/Hush - Talking Alarm - (Double A) Battery 8  $35.53  $31.58 
900-0213 Photoelectric - Test/Hush - Talking Alarm - 120V AC 

Direct-Wire with 9V Battery (Front Load) 6  $51.98  $46.20 

NEW!!! WORRY-FREE 12OV AC Wire-In Smoke & Carbon Monoxide Alarm (Ionization) c/w Sealed Lithium Battery Backup
I12010SCO-CA Ionization - Test/Hush - 120V AC - Direct-Wire with 10 YEAR Battery Back-Up 6  $51.00  $47.18 

Model # Description  Pack 48 Plus
SMOKE ALARM ACCESSORIES  Quantity: Unit Price* Units**
CF135W Heat Detector 135 F (ULC Listed) 1  $18.83  $16.74 
SM120X Smoke Relay & Power Supply 24  $8.78  $7.80 
SL1771 Hardwire, Interconnect, Strobe Light (UL Listed) 3  $62.70  $51.30 

Model # Description  Pack 48 Plus
SMOKE DETECTOR TESTER  Quantity: Unit Price* Units**
25S 25S Smoke Check - Smoke Detector Tester 12  $10.33  $9.18 
*Alarms sold by pack quantities only.
**48 Plus Units sold by pack quantities only (mixed).

System Sensor Smoke & Heat Detectors

Model # Description  Pack 
System Sensor i3 Series Detectors c/w Plug-In Base  Quantity: Unit Price
C2W-BA 2-Wire Photoelectric Detector, 12/24 VDC c/w plug-in-base 1  $26.40 
C2WT-BA 2-Wire Photoelectric Thermal detector, 12/24 VDC c/w plug-in-base 1  $28.37 

Model # Description  Pack 
System Sensor 100 Series Low Profi le Smoke Detector Heads  Quantity: Unit Price
2151A Smoke Detector Head, Photo, Low-Profi le, requires B100 Series Base 1  $26.01 

Model # Description  Pack 
System Sensor 5600 Series Heat Detectors  Quantity: Unit Price
5601A 135° (57° C) Fixed Temperature/Rate of Rise, single circuit 1  $7.54 
5602A 194° (90° C) Fixed Temperature/Rate of Rise, single circuit 1  $7.54 
5603A 135° (57° C) Fixed Temperature, single circuit 1  $7.54 
5604A 194° (90° C) Fixed Temperature, single circuit 1  $7.54 

http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/specialties/smoke-and-co2-alarms/
http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/specialties/smoke-and-co2-alarms/smoke-alarms/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/specialties/smoke-and-co2-alarms/worry-free-smoke-and-co-alarms/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/specialties/smoke-and-co2-alarms/co2-alarms/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/specialties/smoke-and-co2-alarms/combo-smoke-co2-alarm/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/specialties/smoke-and-co2-alarms/worry-free-smoke-and-co-alarms/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/specialties/smoke-and-co2-alarms/system-sensor-smoke-and-heat-detectors/
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Fire Alarm Pull Station Covers
Emergency Escape Ladders

CATO Pull
Station CoverSTI-1100

With Horn
STI Horn

Assembly

Stopper II® Fire Alarm Pull Station Covers & Accessories

Mix Quantity Price
Model Tub Dimension Color 1 to 10 11 to 30 31 Plus

STI-1100 STOPPER II® with Horn Flush Mount (red horn housing) Clear  $111.69  $101.54  $91.39 

STI-1200 STOPPER II® without Horn Flush Mount (red horn housing) Clear  $73.26  $66.60  $59.94 

Stopper II® Weatherproofi ng Parts & Accessories
STI-1280 Backplate for Stopper II® N/A  $16.74  $15.22  $13.70 

STI-3002 Weather Gasket for Stopper II® N/A  $10.03  $9.12  $8.21 

STI-3003 Conduit Gasket (1/2”) Gasket for Stopper II® N/A  $6.89  $6.26  $5.63 

STI-3004 Conduit Gasket (3/4”) Gasket for Stopper II® N/A  $6.89  $6.26  $5.63 

STI-3100 Conduit Spacer (adds 2’’ depth to Stopper II®) Clear  $21.21  $19.28  $17.35 

STI-3100-R Conduit Spacer (adds 2’’ depth to Stopper II®) Red  $21.21  $19.28  $17.35 

CATO Fire Alarm Pull Station Covers
Injected molded of high density plastic with scored break glass and breaker bar

Quantity Price
Model Dimension Color 1 to 10 11 to 30 31 Plus

220-SB Pull Station Cover - 8 1/4” W x 7 1/2” H x 3 3/4” D Red  $51.26  $46.60  $41.94 

Two & Three Storey Emergency Escape Ladders
Easy to deploy. Attaches quickly to window over 16” wide and less than 11” deep.

Quantity Price
Model Description Color 1 to 5 6 to 10 11 Plus

468095 13 Foot - 2 Storey Red  $56.25  $50.63  $45.00 

468094 25 Foot - 3 Storey Red  $105.00  $94.50  $84.00 

http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/specialties/alarm-covers/
http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/specialties/alarm-covers/
http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/specialties/alarm-covers/
http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/specialties/alarm-covers/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/specialties/emergency-escape-ladder/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/specialties/emergency-escape-ladder/
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Paragon Rack &
Reel Hose

Industrial
Multi-Use Hose

Black Nitrile
Multi-Use Hose

Paragon® Building, Single Jacket Rack and Reel Hose
All synthetic polyurethane lined fi re hose.  Approval for indoor use.  FM - Factory Mutual Approved.

ULC and UL Listed.  Extra For ULC and UL Labeled Hose

Mix Quantity Price
Part Number Description Lbs. 1 to 10 11 to 30 31 Plus

IMPORT HOSE (FM ONLY)
15PARAP-50 1 1/2”  x  50’  c/w A70BO Brass Cplgs. 250 Service Test 5  $52.93  $49.23  $45.54 

15PARAP-75 1 1/2”  x  75’   c/w A70BO Brass Cplgs. 250 Service Test 7.5  $69.00  $64.26  $59.52 

15PARAP-100 1 1/2”  x 100’  c/w A70BO Brass Cplgs. 250 Service Test 10  $85.08  $79.29  $73.50 

MADE IN CANADA - STANDARD WITH FM (UL, ULC LISTED - LABELS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA COST)
15PARAD-50 1 1/2”  x  50’  c/w A70BO Brass Cplgs. 250 Service Test 5  $56.91  $52.95  $49.00 

15PARAD-75 1 1/2”  x  75’   c/w A70B0 Brass Cplgs. 250 Service Test 7.5  $74.96  $69.83  $64.70 

15PARAD-100 1 1/2”  x 100’  c/w A70B0 Brass Cplgs. 250 Service Test 10  $93.04  $86.72  $80.42 

ADDER for Rough Chrome Finished Couplings (Coupling Part Number A70BC)  $6.76  $6.24  $5.72 

ADDER for Polished Chrome Finished Couplings (Coupling Part Number A70BPC)  $8.29  $7.66  $7.01 

“Industrial” Rubber Lined Single Jacket Multi-Use Hose
All synthetic rubber (EPDM) lined fi re hose.  250 PSI Service Test Pressure

Mix Quantity Price
Part Number Description Lbs. 1 to 10 11 to 30 31 Plus
15INDUSTE-50 1 1/2”  x  50’  c/w A70BO Brass Cplgs. 250 Service Test 7  $74.41  $69.31  $64.22 

15INDUSTE-100 1 1/2”  x 100’  c/w A70BO Brass Cplgs. 250 Service Test 14  $128.05  $119.45  $110.86 

“Black Nitrile” Rubber Encased Single Jacket Multi-Use Industrial Hose
All synthetic nitrile rubber lined fi re hose.  250 PSI Service Test Pressure

Mix Quantity Price
Part Number Description Lbs. 1 to 10 11 to 30 31 Plus
15BLACK-50 1 1/2”  x  50’  c/w A70BO Brass Cplgs. 250 Service Test 11.5  $129.61  $120.91  $112.22 

15BLACK-100 1 1/2”  x 100’  c/w A70BO Brass Cplgs. 250 Service Test 23  $238.47  $222.67  $206.88 

Fire Hose Nozzles Lexan and Brass
Combination fog, straight stream and shut off adjustable nozzles with rubber bumpers

Mix Quantity Price
Part No. Description Finish 1 to 10 11 to 24 25 Plus

LEXAN POLY CARBONATE FOG NOZZLES
1030-075NR Nozzle 3/4” (19mm)  Red Lexan with small bumper NPSH  Red  $12.05  $10.85  $9.64 

1030-075GR Nozzle 3/4” (19mm) Green Lexan with small bumper GHT  Green  $12.05  $10.85  $9.64 

1030-100NR Nozzle 1” (25mm) Red Lexan with small bumper NPT  Red  $11.38  $10.24  $9.10 

1575NR Nozzle 1 1/2” (38mm) Red Lexan with small bumper NPSH  Red  $9.25  $8.33  $7.40 

1575NC Nozzle 1 1/2” (38mm) Chrome Lexan with small bumper NPSH Chrome  $14.78  $13.30  $11.82 

BRASS FOG NOZZLES
A7BNB Nozzle 1 1/2” (38mm), Brass with small bumper NPSH Brass  $41.88  $37.69  $33.50 

A7BNC Nozzle 1 1/2” (38mm), Brass with small bumper NPSH Chrome  $44.25  $39.83  $35.40 

http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-hose-accessories/rack-and-reel/paragon-rack-reel-hose/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-hose-accessories/industrial-washdown/black/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-hose-accessories/rack-and-reel/paragon-rack-reel-hose/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-hose-accessories/industrial-washdown/black/
http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/fire-hose-accessories/fire-hose-nozzles/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-hose-accessories/industrial-washdown/industrial/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-hose-accessories/industrial-washdown/industrial/
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A75 A90 A91 A92 A93

A80 CAP A81 PLUG

SF-15 Hydrant
Wrench

Brass Adapters, Caps, Plugs
& Hose Wrenches

C-21 Trinal
Wrench

Brass Adapters (Stock)
Superior forged brass construction

Quantity Price
Model Dimension Color 1 to 10 11 to 30 31 Plus

A75BB 2 1/2” female F.D. thread x 1 1/2” male NPSH Brass  $16.64  $15.13  $13.61 

A90BB 2 1/2” female NPT x 2 1/2” female swivel F.D. thread (snoot) Brass  $69.27  $62.98  $56.68 

A92NB 1 1/2” male NPT x 1 1/2” male NPSH Brass  $11.22  $10.20  $9.18 

A92BB 2 1/2” male NPT x 2 1/2” male F.D. thread Brass  $26.18  $23.80  $21.42 

A93NB 1 1/2” female NPT x 1 1/2” male NPSH Brass  $12.35  $11.23  $10.10 

A93BB 2 1/2” female NPT x 2 1/2” male F.D. thread Brass  $26.21  $23.83  $21.44 

Brass & Lexan Cap (with Chains) & Plugs
Forged brass, red lexan and siamese knock-off caps

Quantity Price
Model Dimension Color 1 to 10 11 to 30 31 Plus

A80NB 1 1/2” forged brass cap c/w chain (NPSH) Brass  $7.87  $7.15  $6.44 

A80BB 2 1/2” forged brass cap c/w chain (F.D. thread) Brass  $18.59  $16.90  $15.21 

1500NR 1 1/2” red lexan cap c/w chain (NPSH) Red  $5.86  $5.33  $4.79 

A80PBR 2 1/2” red lexan cap c/w chain (F.D. thread) Red  $4.43  $4.03  $3.62 

2501P 2 1/2” red lexan break-off cap Red  $4.59  $4.18  $3.76 

2501A 2 1/2” red aluminum break-off cap Red  $6.13  $5.58  $5.02 

A81BB 2 1/2” forged brass plug c/w chain (F.D. male thread) Brass  $26.57  $24.15  $21.74 

Hose & Hydrant Wrenches
Aluminum hose & hydrant wrenches 

Quantity Price
Model Dimension Make 1 to 10 11 to 30 31 Plus

C-21 Trinal Wrench Alum.  $9.63  $8.66  $7.70 

SF-15 Hose & hydrant wrench to fi t hydrant caps & spindles Alum.  $16.73  $15.05  $13.38 

C-15 Adjustable hose & hydrant wrench (fi ts square & pentagon) -  $58.20  $52.38  $46.56 

http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/adapters/brass-hose-adapters/
http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/adapters/brass-hose-adapters/
http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/fire-dept-connections/components-parts/caps-plugs/
http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/fire-dept-connections/components-parts/caps-plugs/
http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/fire-dept-connections/components-parts/caps-plugs/
http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/fire-dept-connections/components-parts/caps-plugs/
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Fire Sprinkler Accessories

Sprinkler Head Escutcheons Sprinkler Head Guards
Part #: Description Unit Price Part #: Description Unit Price

1888N 2 pcs - 1/2” semi-recessed chrome   $0.81 1087N 1 pc - Small Size - Red   $1.46 

1889N 2 pcs - 1/2” semi-recessed white   $0.81 1100N 1 pc - Standard Size - Red   $1.26 

851N 2 pcs - 3/4” semi-recessed chrome   $0.81 7202N 2 pcs - Heavy Duty Red c/w screws  $3.02 

853N 2 pcs - 3/4” semi-recessed white   $0.81 

1153 1 pc - 1/2” fl at metal chrome   $0.43 Sprinkler Head Cabinets
1154N 1 pc - 1/2” fl at metal white   $0.43 Part #: Description Unit Price

1152 1 pc - 3/4” fl at metal chrome   N/A 402N Head Cabinet - 3 Hole  $12.27 

1192 1/2” cup (extended) Esc. chrome  $0.47 401N Head Cabinet - 6 Hole  $10.59 

1193 3/4” cup (extended) Esc. chrome  $0.47 1111 Head Cabinet - 6 Hole - ESFR  $66.17 

1198 Skirt for above - chrome  $0.47 400N Head Cabinet - 12 Hole  $11.57 

1196 1/2” cup (extended) Esc. white  $0.54 

1197 3/4” cup (extended) Esc. white  $0.54 Sprinkler Head Wrench
1200 Skirt for above - white  $0.54 Part #: Description Unit Price

560006387 Combo-Wrench 1/2” & 3/4”  $42.86 

Tefl on Tape & Pipe Sealing Compounds
Part #: Description Unit Price Blazemaster CPVC Cements

TT-W Tefl on Tape - White - 1/2” x 520”  $0.52 Part #: Description Unit Price

TT-P Tefl on Tape - Pink - 1/2” x 520”  $1.52 90741 Glue-One Step CSC-500 (Quart)  $23.33 

48322 PipeFit Sealing Paste - c/w PTEE (Quart)  $20.90 90740 Glue-One Step CSC-500 (Pint)  $13.59 

48323 Blue Magic Pipe Thread Compound (Pint)  $25.74 

Braided & Unbraided Flexible Sprinkler Drop Assemblies
Includes Pre-Assembled (ready to install) Mounting Bracket

Inlet: 1” NPT - Outlet: 1/2” or 3/4” NPT - cUL & FM Listed (Braided) & Approved
Part #: Description Unit Price Part #: Description Unit Price
SFB28H 28” X 1/2” BRAIDED FLEX HOSE  $39.78 SFB28T 28” X 3/4” BRAIDED FLEX HOSE  $51.48 

SFB40H 40” X 1/2” BRAIDED FLEX HOSE  $44.14 SFB40T 40” X 3/4” BRAIDED FLEX HOSE  $57.12 

SFB48H 48” X 1/2” BRAIDED FLEX HOSE  $47.32 SFB48T 48” X 3/4” BRAIDED FLEX HOSE  $61.24 

SFB59H 59” X 1/2” BRAIDED FLEX HOSE  $58.82 SFB59T 59” X 3/4” BRAIDED FLEX HOSE  $58.82 

SFB71H 71” X 1/2” BRAIDED FLEX HOSE  $63.77 SFB71T 71” X 3/4” BRAIDED FLEX HOSE  $63.77 

Part #: Description Unit Price Part #: Description Unit Price
SFN28H 28” X 1/2” UNBRAIDED FLEX HOSE  $32.24 SFN28T 28” X 3/4” UNBRAIDED FLEX HOSE  $41.72 

SFN40H 40” X 1/2” UNBRAIDED FLEX HOSE  $33.81 SFN40T 40” X 3/4” UNBRAIDED FLEX HOSE  $43.75 

SFN48H 48” X 1/2” UNBRAIDED FLEX HOSE  $36.19 SFN48T 48” X 3/4” UNBRAIDED FLEX HOSE  $46.83 

SFN59H 59” X 1/2” UNBRAIDED FLEX HOSE  $44.36 SFN59T 59” X 3/4” UNBRAIDED FLEX HOSE  $44.36 

SFN71H 71” X 1/2” UNBRAIDED FLEX HOSE  $47.96 SFN71T 71” X 3/4” UNBRAIDED FLEX HOSE  $47.96 

NOTE: Above pricing includes sprinkler drop brackets. 

Two Piece
Escutcheons

Extended c/w
Skirt & Cup

One & Two Piece
Head GuardsTefl on Tape

http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/sprinkler-system/fire-sprinklers/flexible-sprinkler-hose-fittings-/flexible-sprinkler-hose-fittings/
http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/sprinkler-system/fire-sprinklers/flexible-sprinkler-hose-fittings-/flexible-sprinkler-hose-fittings/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-sprinkler-accessories/head-guards/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-sprinkler-accessories/sprinkler-escutcheons/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-sprinkler-accessories/head-boxes/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-sprinkler-accessories/teflon-tape/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-sprinkler-accessories/sprinkler-escutcheons/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-sprinkler-accessories/sprinkler-escutcheons/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-sprinkler-accessories/head-guards/
http://www.nationalfire.com/product/fire-sprinkler-accessories/head-boxes/
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FIRE HOSE TESTING AND REPAIRS
Fire Hose Hydro Testing

Includes complete testing to NFPA Standards.  Rolling and tagging failed hoses.
Label and folding of 1 1/2” rack hose.  

New:  Prices now include minor repairs to rack hose (cut back and re-couple) to failed hoses if feasible.
New:  Prices now include visual inspections of hose before hydro testing.

Mix Quantity Price
Part No. Description Size List 1 to 10 11 to 99  100 + 

LABR-T-10 Labour - Hydro Testing  Hose - 1” (up to 100’) 1”  $23.00  $14.95  $12.65  $11.50 

LABR-T-155075 Labour - Hydro Testing Hose - 1 1/2” (50’ or 75’) 1 1/2”  $21.00  $13.65  $11.55  $10.50 

LABR-T-15100 Labour - Hydro Testing Hose - 1 1/2” (up to 100’) 1 1/2”  $22.00  $14.30  $12.10  $11.00 

LABR-T-20 Labour - Hydro Testing Hose - 2” (up to 100’) 1 3/4” or 2”  $40.00  $26.00  $22.00  $20.00 

LABR-T-255075 Labour - Hydro Testing Hose - 2 1/2” (50’ to 75’) 2 1/2”  $39.00  $25.35  $21.45  $19.50 

LABR-T-25100 Labour - Hydro Testing Hose - 2 1/2” (up to 100’) 2 1/2”  $41.00  $26.65  $22.55  $20.50 

LABR-T-30 Labour - Hydro Testing Hose - 3” (up to 100’) 3”  $46.00  $29.90  $25.30  $23.00 

LABR-T-40 Labour - Hydro Testing Hose - 4” (up to 100’) 4”  $52.00  $33.80  $28.60  $26.00 

LABR-R Labour - Re-Rack Hose (up to 100’) 1 1/2”  $11.00  $7.15  $6.05  $5.50 

Fire Hose Repairs

Where feasible, cut back to damaged or leaking area and reattach customer’s coupling.
Includes rings and gaskets.  Testing not included after repairs.  Please add if required

Note:  Per NFPA Standards, hose is to be tested after all repairs.

Mix Quantity Price
Part No. Description Size List 1 to 10 11 to 99  100 + 

LABR-C-10 Labour to cut back and re-couple hose 1”  $13.00  $8.45  $7.15  $6.50 

LABR-C-15 Labour to cut back and re-couple hose 1 1/2”  $11.00  $7.15  $6.05  $5.50 

LABR-C-20 Labour to cut back and re-couple hose 1 3/4” or 2”  $16.00  $10.40  $8.80  $8.00 

LABR-C-25 Labour to cut back and re-couple hose 2 1/2”  $16.00  $10.40  $8.80  $8.00 

LABR-C-30 Labour to cut back and re-couple hose 3”  $22.00  $14.30  $12.10  $11.00 

LABR-C-40 Labour to cut back and re-couple hose 4”  $32.00  $20.80  $17.60  $16.00 

LABR-R Labour to Re-Fold Hose -folding only, no test or repairs 1 1/2”  $11.00  $7.15  $6.05  $5.50 

NOTE:  It is strongly recommended that all repairs and or re-coupled hose be hydro-statically tested for quality 
assurance.  National Fire Equipment Ltd. cannot be responsible for coupling failure in the fi eld if this testing 

has not been performed

When removing hose for hydro testing, ensure that any pressure restricting discs in the female couplings are 
removed and left in the cabinet or tagged to ensure discs are reinstalled at proper fl oor level. 

Repairs to used hose and couplings are not covered by NFE’s standard warranties.  Please contact 
us for more information

Extra time charges apply for tangled hose or unbanned hose dropped off for testing.

http://www.nationalfire.com/services/fire-hose/
http://www.nationalfire.com/services/fire-hose/
http://www.nationalfire.com/services/fire-hose-maintenance-and-repairs/
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VANCOUVER:
7972 Winston Street

Burnaby, BC  V5A 2H5
14112 - 129 Avenue

Edmonton, AB  T5L 4N5

EDMONTON: CALGARY:
Bay #2, 4850 - 35A Street S.E.

Calgary, AB  T2B 3M8

TOLL FREE BRITISH COLUMBIA:
  1-800-667-2138

VISIT OUR WEBSITE!  www.nationalfi re.com

Phone: (604) 420-1131
Fax: (604) 420-2103

Phone: (780) 455-3870
Fax: (780) 451-0926

Phone: (403) 236-5661
Fax: (403) 236-2367

TOLL FREE ALBERTA:
1-888-891-1008

National Fire Equipment Ltd.
Providing Fire Protection Solutions for over Fifty Years

Backfl ow Prevention Parts Depot

Fire Extinguisher Parts Depot

Fire Sprinkler & Pre-Enginnered Suppression Systems

National Fire Equipment Ltd. Manufactured Products
Complete line of Fire Hose & Extinguisher Cabinets, Building, Industrial &
Municipal Fire Hose, Forged Brass Fire Connection Valves & Accessories

Fire Extinguishers

Fire Extinguishers
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

Fire Sprinkler
Systems

STRIKE FIRST

N.F.E. EXPRESS (BURNABY)
4003 Graveley St.

Burnaby, BC V5C 3T5
Phone: (604) 299 4498 
Fax: (604) 299 4439

FRASER VALLEY BRANCH (CHILLIWACK)
43775 Industrial Way

Chilliwack, BC V2R 4L2
Phone: (403) 236-5661
Fax: (403) 236-2367

New Branch Locations

http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/engineered-pre-engineered-suppression-systems/engineered-fire-protection-systems/
http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/engineered-pre-engineered-suppression-systems/kidde-pre-engineered-systems/
http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/fire-extinguishers-parts/
http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/sprinkler-system/
http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/alarm-system-products/
http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/specialties/smoke-and-co2-alarms/
http://www.nationalfire.com/catalog/specialties/alarm-covers/
http://www.nationalfire.com/
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